1c

1c

Dated this 22nd day of June 1983.

2867

J. W. JUDGE, Applicant.

JOHN COLLINS INVESTMENTS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A of the Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice was posted the Registrar may dissolve the company

Dated at Auckland this 9th day of June 1983.

A. T. COLLINS, Secretary.

1c

1c

2860

The Companies Act 1955 SHORE SPORT LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER

Pursuant to Section 346 (1)

KEITH HENRY CHARLES HAYWARD and MARIE HAYWARD, with reference to Shore Sport Ltd., hereby given notice that on 13th day of June 1983, they appointed John Robert Buchanan, chartered accountant of Auckland, whose office is at 61 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna, Auckland, as receiver and manager of the property of the company, under the powers contained in an instrument, dated 22nd day of June 1981.

The receiver and manager has been appointed in respect of all the company's undertakings and all its real and personal property and all its assets and effects whatsoever and wheresoever, both present and future, including its uncalled and unpaid capital.

Dated the 13th day of June 1983.

K. H. C. HAYWARD and M. HAYWARD.

2858

N. R. AND E. MENZIES LTD.

I, Eileen Menzies, of 924 Beach Road, Papamoa, hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration is a declaration of the terminant and that unless written objection is of dissolution of the company, and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date hereof, the Registrar may dissolve the company

Dated at Te Puke the 9th day of June 1983.

E. MENZIES, Applicant.

K. R. PILKINGTON, Applicant.

2856

FABRIC FORUM LTD. HN. 1964/613

I, Kenneth Roy Pilkington, of Chaytor Street, Te Puke, hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, and that unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date hereof, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Te Puke the 9th day of June 1983.

2857

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF ORDER TO WIND UP COMPANY

An order for the winding up of Terrace Industries Ltd., formerly registered as Southern Heat Pumps Ltd., of 1 Rimu Street, Christchurch, was made by the High Court at Christchurch on 15 June 1983

The first meeting of creditors will be held at the meeting room, Third Floor, 159 Hereford Street, Christchurch on 7th day of July 1983, at 10.30 a.m. Meeting of contributories to follow.

NOTE-Would creditors please forward their proofs of debt as soon as possible.

L. A. SAUNDERS, Deputy Official Assignee for Provisional Liquidator.

Commercial Affairs, Private Bag, Christchurch.

2863

NOTICE OF PROPOSAL TO APPLY TO THE REGISTRAR FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION OF A COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A (3)

Name of Company: Phil Poole Ltd.

Presented by: Jennings Dale & Co.

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of PHIL POOLE LTD .:

WE, Jennings Dale & Co., being secretaries of Phil Poole Ltd., hereby give notice that we propose to apply to the Registar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335 of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Invercargill within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company. Dated at Invercargill this 22nd day of June 1983.

JENNINGS DALE & CO. Secretaries.

65 Don Street, Invercargill.

2881 1c

The Companies Act 1955 PETLEYS PHARMACY LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Contributories

Name of Company: Petleys Pharmacy Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton. Formerly of Te Puke.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 31/83.

Date of Order: 17 May 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 22 February 1983.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: Courthouse, Cameron Road, Tauranga, on Friday, 8 July 1983, at 11 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date, at 11.30 a.m.

J. C. FAGERLUND,

Acting Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

2862

The Companies Act 1955

D. G. & V. R. HILDRETH LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and **Contributories**

Name of Company: D. G. & V. R. Hildreth Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton. Formerly: Devon Mall, Devonport Road, Tauranga.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 80/83.

Date of Order: 21 June 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 18 April 1983.

Place, and Times of First Meetings.

Creditors: Conference Room, Third Floor, Government Buildings, McLean Street, Tauranga at 11 a.m., Wednesday, 13 July 1983. Contributories: Same place and date, 11.30 a.m.

J. C. FAGERLUND.

Acting Deputy Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

2861

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS Name of Company: Love Tub Inn Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly: 506 Karangahape Road, Auckland. Now care of Official Assignee's Office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 490/83.

Notice of Winding-Up Order and First Meetings of Creditors and